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PI tnr Name Zeit
NRWStaffel (NRW-Vere (
1 31 Teemu Niskanen 16:03  1(113) 2(119) 3(120) 4(121) 5(122) 6(106) 7(123) 8(124) 9(131) 10(125) 11(130) 12(100) Ziel
3 LS-375 1:44 4:34 8:08 9:09 10:30 12:34 13:00 13:39 14:15 14:50 15:33 15:49 16:03
EE 1,980 km 65 Hm 1:44 2:50 3:34 1:.01 1:21 2:04 0:26 0:39 0:36 0:35 0:43 0:16 0:14
2 33 Ole-Johan Wittiber 19:19  1(113) 2(119) 3(120) 4(121) 5(122) 6(106) 7(123) 8(124) 9(131) 10(125) 11(130) 12(100) Ziel
3 Skiclub Bonn 1 1:45 4:11 9:37 11:05 12:28 15:22 15:54 16:40 17:12 18:04 18:47 19:04 19:19
EE 1,980 km 65 Hm 1:45 2:26 5:26 1:28 1:23 2:54 0:32 0:46 0:32 0:52 0:43 0:17 0:15
3 35 Michael Zwicke 20:46  1(113) 2(119) 3(120) 4(121) 5(122) 6(106) 7(123) 8(124) 9(131) 10(125) 11(130) 12(100) Ziel
3 DJK Adler 07 Bottro 2:02 5:35 10:26 11:44 13:20 15:59 16:33 17:30 18:08 18:58 20:03 20:28 20:46
EE 1,980 km 65 Hm 2:02 3:33 4:51 1:18 1:36 2:39 0:34 0:57 0:38 0:50 1:05 0:25 0:18
4 26 Wolfgang Paravan 21:54  1(113) 2(119) 3(120) 4(121) 5(122) 6(106) 7(123) 8(124) 9(131) 10(125) 11(130) 12(100) Ziel
2 Skiclub Bonn 2 3:19 6:40 10:16 12:17 14.07 16:22 17:10 18:28 19:07 20:03 21:15 21:34 21:54
EE 1,980 km 65 Hm 3:19 3:21 3:36 2:01 1:50 2:15 0:48 1:18 0:39 0:56 1:12 0:19 0:20
5 23 Jan Bouwman 25:23  1(113) 2(119) 3(120) 4(121) 5(122) 6(106) 7(123) 8(124) 9(131) 10(125) 11(130) 12(100) Ziel
3 Kolner OL-Team 1 2:19 6:25 11:13 14:10 16:38 19:46 20:31 21:33 22:17 23:22 24:38 25:06 25:23
EE 1,980 km 65 Hm 2:19 4:06 4:48 2:57 2:28 3:08 0:45 1:02 0:44 1:05 1:16 0:28 0:17
6 22 Hans-Joachim Glow 25:26 1(113) 2(119) 3(120) 4(121) 5(122) 6(106) 7(123) 8(124) 9(131) 10(125) 11(130) 12(100) Ziel
3 TSC Eintracht Dort 2:52 8:08 12:22 14:19 16:27 19:27 20:09 21:17 22:07 23:04 24:27 24:59 25:26
EE 1,980 km 65 Hm 2:52 5:16 4:14 1:57 2:08 3:00 0:42 1:08 0:50 0:57 1:23 0:32 0:27
7 29 Wolfgang Vilz 27:59  1(113) 2(119) 3(120) 4(121) 5(122) 6(106) 7(123) 8(124) 9(131) 10(125) 11(130) 12(100) Ziel
3 TV Jahn Eitelborn 1 1:47 10:05 16:47 17:59 19:50 22:56 23:37 24:35 25:18 26:03 27:10 27:39 27:59
EE 1,980 km 65 Hm 1:47 8:18 6:42 1:12 1:51 3:06 0:41 0:58 0:43 0:45 1:07 0:29 0:20
8 30 Walter Gieseler 28:16  1(113) 2(119) 3(120) 4(121) 5(122) 6(106) 7(123) 8(124) 9(131) 10(125) 11(130) 12(100) Ziel
3 OLG SiegerlandMix 3:18 7:23 12:55 15:07 17:33 20:45 21:35 23:17 24:59 26:10 27:30 27:58 28:16
EE 1,980 km 65 Hm 3:18 4:05 5:32 2:12 2:26 3:12 0:50 1:42 1:42 1:11 1:20 0:28 0:18
9 34 Tanja Paravan 28:19 1(113) 2(119) 3(120) 4(121) 5(122) 6(106) 7(123) 8(124) 9(131) 10(125) 11(130) 12(100) Ziel
3 Mixed Bonn / Wolf 4:54 8:53 14:17 16:01 18:07 20:58 21:45 23:29 24:23 26:02 27:32 27:59 28:19
EE 1,980 km 65 Hm 4:54 3:59 5:24 1:44 2:06 2:51 0:47 1:44 0:54 1:39 1:30 0:27 0:20
10 31 Teemu Niskanen 28:32 1(113) 2(114) 3(115) 4(116) 5(111) 6(117) 7(118) 8(106) 9(123) 10(124) 11(125) 12(126) 13(134) 14(129)
2 LS-375 1:50 4:52 12:13 13:54 17:35 18:48 20:25 22:27 22:59 23:37 24:41 25:32 26:08 27:02
CC 3,400 km 130 H 1:50 3:02 7:21 1:41 3:41 1:13 1:37 2:02 0:32 0:38 1:04 0:51 0:36 0:54
15(130) 16(100) Ziel
27:47 28:10 28:32
0:45 0:23 0:22
11 21 Lauri Henrich 28:35 1(113) 2(119) 3(120) 4(121) 5(122) 6(106) 7(123) 8(124) 9(131) 10(125) 11(130) 12(100) Ziel
3 OLG Siegerland 4 3:28 6:39 16:35 18:15 20:25 23:09 23:48 24:52 25:36 26:42 27:51 28:17 28:35
EE 1,980 km 65 Hm 3:28 3:11 9:56 1:40 2:10 2:44 0:39 1:04 0:44 1:06 1:09 0:26 0:18
12 30 Arne Fuchs 28:51 1(113) 2(114) 3(115) 4(116) 5(111) 6(117) 7(118) 8(106) 9(127) 10(124) 11(133) 12(135) 13(128) 14(129)
2 OLG SiegerlandMix 3:44 6:21 13:13 14:49 18:33 19:53 21:41 23:18 23:45 24:22 25:13 26:01 26:40 27:22
CD 3,360 km 130 H 3:44 2:37 6:52 1:36 3:44 1:20 1:48 1:37 0:27 0:37 0:51 0:48 0:39 0:42
15(130) 16(100) Ziel *127 *104
27:54  28:11 28:51 0:43 12:35
0:32 0:17 0:40
13 36 Barbara Glowka 30:32 1(113) 2(119) 3(120) 4(121) 5(122) 6(106) 7(123) 8(124) 9(131) 10(125) 11(130) 12(100) Ziel
3 TSC Eintracht Dort 3:34 9:30 14:34 17:49 20:08 23:19 24:04 25:34 26:40 28:09 29:39 30:13 30:32
EE 1,980 km 65 Hm 3:34 5:56 5:04 3:15 2:19 3:11 0:45 1:30 1:06 1:29 1:30 0:34 0:19
14 27 Guskova Oksana 30:38  1(113) 2(119) 3(120) 4(121) 5(122) 6(106) 7(123) 8(124) 9(131) 10(125) 11(130) 12(100) Ziel
3 OLG Siegerland 2 4:38 9:53 15:27 17:24 19:48 23:17 23:56 25:41 26:26 28:38 29:55 30:23 30:38
EE 1,980 km 65 Hm 4:38 5:15 5:34 1:57 2:24 3:29 0:39 1:45 0:45 2:12 1:17 0:28 0:15
15 21 Monika Depta 30:49 1(101) 2(102) 3(104) 4(105) 5(120) 6(121) 7(118) 8(106) 9(123) 10(124) 11(125) 12(126) 13(134) 14(129)
2 OLG Siegerland 4 2:26 5:13 13:08 15:32 18:57 20:17 22:08 23:58 24:30 25:19 26:37 27:30 28:07 29:11
DC 3,500 km 130 H 2:26 2:47 7:55 2:24 3:25 1:20 1:51 1:50 0:32 0:49 1:18 0:53 0:37 1:04
15(130) 16(100) Ziel
29:48 30:08 30:49
0:37 0:20 0:41
16 28 Christoph Prunsch 31:23  1(101) 2(102) 3(104) 4(116) 5(111) 6(110) 7(112) 8(109) 9(107) 10(108) 11(106) 12(127) 13(124) 14(133)
1 TuS Lubbecke 1 1:32 3:39 9:22 11:15 14:19 0.00 17:05 18:16 19:09 24:31 25:31 25:58 26:35 27:19
AB 4,700 km 175 Hm 1:32 2:07 5:43 1:53 3:04 2:46 1:11 0:53 5:22 1:00 0:27 0:37 0:44
15(135) 16(132) 17(128) 18(129) 19(130) 20(100) Ziel
28:04  28:42 29:26 30:05 30:43 31:03 31:23
0:45 0:38 0:44 0:39 0:38 0:20 0:20
17 33 Finn Wittiber 31:46 1(113) 2(114) 3(115) 4(116) 5(111) 6(117) 7(118) 8(106) 9(127) 10(124) 11(133) 12(135) 13(128) 14(129)
2 Skiclub Bonn 1 1:42 4:32 13:06 15:14 20:00 21:13 23:17 25:25 25:54 26:45 27:43 28:46 29:32 30:29
CD 3,360 km 130 H 1:42 2:50 8:34 2:08 4:46 1:13 2:04 2:08 0:29 0:51 0:58 1:03 0:46 0:57
15(130) 16(100) Ziel
31:12 31:29 31:46
0:43 0:17 0:17
18 25 Natalia Guskova 32:31  1(113) 2(119) 3(120) 4(121) 5(122) 6(106) 7(123) 8(124) 9(131) 10(125) 11(130) 12(100) Ziel
3 OLG Siegerland 3 2:59 7:56 13:24 19:50 22:02 25:27 26:06 27:38 28:29 30:27 31:47 32:14 32:31
EE 1,980 km 65 Hm 2:59 4:57 5:28 6:26 2:12 3:25 0:39 1:32 0:51 1:58 1:20 0:27 0:17
19 24 Marie Fuchs 35:12  1(113) 2(114) 3(115) 4(116) 5(111) 6(117) 7(118) 8(106) 9(123) 10(124) 11(125) 12(126) 13(134) 14(129)
2 OLG Siegerland 1 1:44 5:02 14:14 16:57 21:26 22:32 24:47 27:07 27:46 28:37 30:16 31:20 32:17 33:36
CC 3,400 km 130 H 1:44 3:18 9:12 2:43 4:29 1:06 2:15 2:20 0:39 0:51 1:39 1:04 0:57 1:19
15(130) 16(100) Ziel
34:26 34:52 35:12
0:50 0:26 0:20
20 31 Teemu Niskanen 35:14  1(113) 2(114) 3(115) 4(105) 5(120) 6(110) 7(112) 8(109) 9(107) 10(108) 11(106) 12(127) 13(124) 14(133)
1 LS-375 1:14 3:27 10:21 12:09 15:54 0.00 19:22 20:42 21:47 27:22 28:39 29:11 29:46 30:38
BB 4,710 km 175 H 1:14 2:13 6:54 1:48 3:45 3:28 1:20 1:05 5:35 1:17 0:32 0:35 0:52
15(135) 16(132) 17(128) 18(129) 19(130) 20(100) Ziel *104
31:27 32:16 33:03 33:48 34:30 34:54 35:14 9:36
0:49 0:49 0:47 0:45 0:42 0:24 0:20
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1 31 Teemu Niskanen 16:03  1(113) 2(119) 3(120) 4(121) 5(122) 6(106) 7(123) 8(124) 9(131) 10(125) 11(130) 12(100) Ziel
3 LS-375 1:44 4:34 8:08 9:09 10:30 12:34 13:00 13:39 14:15 14:50 15:33 15:49 16:03
EE 1,980 km 65 Hm 1:44 2:50 3:34 1:.01 1:21 2:04 0:26 0:39 0:36 0:35 0:43 0:16 0:14
21 24 Alexandra Wanner 36:04 1(113) 2(119) 3(120) 4(121) 5(122) 6(106) 7(123) 8(124) 9(131) 10(125) 11(130) 12(100) Ziel
3 OLG Siegerland 1 3:34 13:13 19:22 21:01 24:11 28:06 29:02 30:36 31:37 33:16 35:03 35:43 36:04
EE 1,980 km 65 Hm 3:34 9:39 6:09 1:39 3:10 3:55 0:56 1:34 1:01 1:39 1:47 0:40 0:21
22 27 Sabine Stotzel 38:06 1(101) 2(102) 3(104) 4(105) 5(120) 6(121) 7(118) 8(106) 9(127) 10(124) 11(133) 12(135) 13(128) 14(129)
2 OLG Siegerland 2 2:11 6:48 15:13 18:31 23:03 24:20 27:17 30:33 31:20 32:10 33:15 34:22 35:17 36:23
DD 3,460 km 130 H 2:11 4:37 8:25 3:18 4:32 1:17 2:57 3:16 0:47 0:50 1:05 1:07 0:55 1:06
15(130) 16(100) Ziel
37:16 37:43 38:06
0:53 0:27 0:23
23 21 Jens Stowhaas 38:20 1(101) 2(102) 3(104) 4(116) 5(111) 6(110) 7(112) 8(109) 9(107) 10(108) 11(106) 12(127) 13(124) 14(133)
1 OLG Siegerland 4 1:53 4:21 10:50 13:08 16:47 10:27:51 20:35 23:06 24:46 30:03 31:21 31:59 32:44 33:42
AB 4,700 km 175 Hm 1:53 2:28 6:29 2:18 3:39 10:11:04 2:31 1:40 5:17 1:18 0:38 0:45 0:58
15(135) 16(132) 17(128) 18(129) 19(130) 20(100) Ziel
34:35 35:20 36:06 36:52 37:34 37:56 38:20
0:53 0:45 0:46 0:46 0:42 0:22 0:24
24 25 Peter Depta 39:41 1(113) 2(114) 3(115) 4(105) 5(120) 6(110) 7(112) 8(109) 9(107) 10(108) 11(106) 12(123) 13(124) 14(125)
1 OLG Siegerland 3 1:34 4:30 11:37 13:46 17:29 0.00 20:59 22:23 23:32 29:55 31:18 31:54 32:41 34:02
BA 4,690 km 175 Hm 1:34 2:56 7:07 2:09 3:43 3:30 1:24 1:09 6:23 1:23 0:36 0:47 1:21
15(126) 16(132) 17(134) 18(129) 19(130) 20(100) Ziel
35:21 36:17 37:03 38:13 39:00 39:21 39:41
1:19 0:56 0:46 1:10 0:47 0:21 0:20
25 24 Nikolaj Wanner 39:48 1(113) 2(114) 3(115) 4(105) 5(120) 6(110) 7(112) 8(109) 9(107) 10(108) 11(106) 12(127) 13(124) 14(133)
1 OLG Siegerland 1 1:31 4:20 11:50 13:53 17:34 0.00 21:22 22:31 23:38 30:28 31:59 32:41 33:27 34:28
BB 4,710 km 175 H 1:31 2:49 7:30 2:03 3:41 3:48 1:09 1:07 6:50 1:31 0:42 0:46 1:01
15(135) 16(132) 17(128) 18(129) 19(130) 20(100) Ziel
35:36 36:26 37:32 38:19 39:04 39:28 39:48
1:08 0:50 1:06 0:47 0:45 0:24 0:20
26 30 Martin Nolte 40:16  1(113) 2(114) 3(115) 4(105) 5(120) 6(110) 7(112) 8(109) 9(107) 10(108) 11(106) 12(123) 13(124) 14(125)
1 OLG SiegerlandMix 0.00 0.00 0.00 0.00 17:23 0.00 21:12 23:21 24:29 31:29 32:55 33:29 34:21 35:27
BA 4,690 km 175 Hm 17:23 3:49 2:09 1:08 7:00 1:26 0:34 0:52 1:06
15(126) 16(132) 17(134) 18(129) 19(130) 20(100) Ziel
36:14  37:00 37:41 38:41 39:26 39:49 40:16
0:47 0:46 0:41 1:00 0:45 0:23 0:27
27 33 Ralf Wittiber 40:30 1(113) 2(114) 3(115) 4(105) 5(120) 6(110) 7(112) 8(109) 9(107) 10(108) 11(106) 12(123) 13(124) 14(125)
1 Skiclub Bonn 1 1:42 4:16 11:54 13:57 17:46 0.00 21:38 23:02 24:23 31:17 32:51 33:33 34:20 35:36
BA 4,690 km 175 Hm 1:42 2:34 7:38 2:03 3:49 3:52 1:24 1:21 6:54 1:34 0:42 0:47 1:16
15(126) 16(132) 17(134) 18(129) 19(130) 20(100) Ziel
36:26 37:12 37:53 38:57 39:42 40:06 40:30
0:50 0:46 0:41 1:04 0:45 0:24 0:24
28 35 Sebastian Grunau 41:23  1(113) 2(114) 3(115) 4(116) 5(111) 6(117) 7(118) 8(106) 9(123) 10(124) 11(125) 12(126) 13(134) 14(129)
1 DJK Adler 07 Bottro 2:04 5:29 18:55 21:24  26:18 28:14 30:46 33:41 34:22 35:09 36:34 37:46 38:35 39:49
CC 3,400 km 130 H 2:04 3:25 13:26 2:29 4:54 1:56 2:32 2:55 0:41 0:47 1:25 1:12 0:49 1:14
15(130) 16(100) Ziel
40:38 41:01 41:23
0:49 0:23 0:22
29 27 Wolfgang Fuchs 41:37 1(101) 2(102) 3(104) 4(116) 5(111) 6(110) 7(112) 8(109) 9(107) 10(108) 11(106) 12(123) 13(124) 14(125)
1 OLG Siegerland 2 2:01 4:59 12:37 15:54 19:49 10:30:58 22:50 24:31 25:57 32:19 33:38 34:13 34:57 36:37
AA 4,680 km 175 Hm 2:01 2:58 7:38 3:17 3:55 10:11:09 1:41 1:26 6:22 1:19 0:35 0:44 1:40
15(126) 16(132) 17(134) 18(129) 19(130) 20(100) Ziel
37:35 38:12 38:56 40:07  40:52 41:15 41:37
0:58 0:37 0:44 1:11 0:45 0:23 0:22
30 29 Celine Vilz 43:09 1(113) 2(114) 3(115) 4(116) 5(111) 6(117) 7(118) 8(106) 9(127) 10(124) 11(133) 12(135) 13(128) 14(129)
2 TV Jahn Eitelborn 1 2:03 6:16 16:39 19:31 25:32 27:.07 32:22 35:07 35:48 36:51 38:06 39:11 40:17  41:19
CD 3,360 km 130 H 2:03 4:13 10:23 2:52 6:01 1:35 5:15 2:45 0:41 1:03 1:15 1:05 1:06 1:02
15(130) 16(100) Ziel
42:17 42:47 43:09
0:58 0:30 0:22
31 32 Peter Gierlach 44:48  1(101) 2(102) 3(104) 4(105) 5(120) 6(121) 7(118) 8(106) 9(123) 10(124) 11(125) 12(126) 13(134) 14(129)
2 WOLF Haltern 1 2:33 6:51 17:15 21:01 27:30 29:24 33:01 35:46 36:32 37:39 39:21 40:34 41:32  42:59
DC 3,500 km 130 H 2:33 4:18 10:24 3:46 6:29 1:54 3:37 2:45 0:46 1:07 1:42 1:13 0:58 1:27
15(130) 16(100) Ziel
43:57 44:26 44:48
0:58 0:29 0:22
32 25 Volker Moll 45:57  1(113) 2(114) 3(115) 4(116) 5(111) 6(117) 7(118) 8(106) 9(127) 10(124) 11(133) 12(135) 13(128) 14(129)
2 OLG Siegerland 3 2:05 5:43 17:27 20:06 25:50 30:39 33:48 36:31 37:20 38:20 40:04 41:28 42:37 44:07
CD 3,360 km 130 H 2:05 3:38 11:44 2:39 5:44 4:49 3:09 2:43 0:49 1:00 1:44 1:24 1:09 1:30
15(130) 16(100) Ziel *104 *122 *123
45:02 45:30 45:57 16:27 32:34 37:12
0:55 0:28 0:27
33 32 Maria Gierlach 49:36  1(113) 2(119) 3(120) 4(121) 5(122) 6(106) 7(123) 8(124) 9(131) 10(125) 11(130) 12(100) Ziel
3 WOLF Haltern 1 4:55 12:18 25:48 29:49 33:25 38:38 39:48  41:43 43:06 45:38  48:24 49:03 49:36
EE 1,980 km 65 Hm 4:55 7:23 13:30 4:.01 3:36 5:13 1:10 1:55 1:23 2:32 2:46 0:39 0:33
34 35 Ines Grunau 50:24 1(113) 2(114) 3(115) 4(105) 5(120) 6(110) 7(112) 8(109) 9(107) 10(108) 11(106) 12(127) 13(124) 14(133)
2 DJK Adler 07 Bottro 2:07 8:33 17:44 20:20 24:53 0.00 29:25 31:29 33:02 40:19 41:56 42:40 43:28 44:38
BB 4,710 km 175 H 2:07 6:26 9:11 2:36 4:33 4:32 2:04 1:33 7:17 1:37 0:44 0:48 1:10
15(135) 16(132) 17(128) 18(129) 19(130) 20(100) Ziel
45:48 46:46 47:46 48:51  49:39 50:03 50:24
1:10 0:58 1:00 1:05 0:48 0:24 0:21



3. NRW Vereinsstaffel 201804022

S0 22.04.2018 18:23

Zwischenzeiten Ergebnis 052010 © Stephan Krémer SportSoftware 2017 Seite 3
PI tnr Name Zeit
NRWStaffel (NRW-Vere ( (Forts.)
1 31 Teemu Niskanen 16:03  1(113) 2(119) 3(120) 4(121) 5(122) 6(106) 7(123) 8(124) 9(131) 10(125) 11(130) 12(100) Ziel
3 LS-375 1:44 4:34 8:08 9:09 10:30 12:34 13:00 13:39 14:15 14:50 15:33 15:49 16:03
EE 1,980 km 65 Hm 1:44 2:50 3:34 1:.01 1:21 2:04 0:26 0:39 0:36 0:35 0:43 0:16 0:14
35 28 Kirsten Kolbe 50:55 1(101) 2(102) 3(104) 4(105) 5(120) 6(121) 7(118) 8(106) 9(123) 10(124) 11(125) 12(126) 13(134) 14(129)
2 TuS Lubbecke 1 2:37 7:35 22:57 27:32 33:05 34:29 37:37  40:42 41:33 42:39  44:15 45:51 47:14  48:50
DC 3,500 km 130 H 2:37 4:58 15:22 4:35 5:33 1:24 3:08 3:05 0:51 1:06 1:36 1:36 1:23 1:36
15(130) 16(100) Ziel
49:55 50:29 50:55
1:05 0:34 0:26
36 22 Dieter Kleist 52:21 1(101) 2(102) 3(104) 4(105) 5(120) 6(121) 7(118) 8(106) 9(127) 10(124) 11(133) 12(135) 13(128) 14(129)
2 TSC Eintracht Dort 2:44 8:40 19:25 26:32 32:40 34:16 37:40  41:.05 42:17 43:28  44:56 46:39 48:02 50:10
DD 3,460 km 130 H 2:44 5:56 10:45 7:07 6:08 1:36 3:24 3:25 1:12 1:11 1:28 1:43 1:23 2:08
15(130) 16(100) Ziel *131
51:20 51:52 52:21 49:47
1:10 0:32 0:29
37 32 Julia Gierlach 54:13 1(101) 2(102) 3(104) 4(116) 5(111) 6(110) 7(112) 8(109) 9(107) 10(108) 11(106) 12(127) 13(124) 14(133)
1 WOLF Haltern 1 2:32 6:45 15:22 18:35 24:33 10:37:07 30:08 32:09 33:59 42:36  44:40 45:23 46:25  4T7:41
AB 4,700 km 175 Hm 2:32 4:13 8:37 3:13 5:58 10:12:34 2:01 1:50 8:37 2:04 0:43 1:02 1:16
15(135) 16(132) 17(128) 18(129) 19(130) 20(100) Ziel
49:05 50:13 51:25 52:28 53:25 53:53 54:13
1:24 1:08 1:12 1:03 0:57 0:28 0:20
38 29 Wolfgang Vilz 55:35 1(113) 2(114) 3(115) 4(105) 5(120) 6(110) 7(112) 8(109) 9(107) 10(108) 11(106) 12(123) 13(124) 14(125)
1 TV Jahn Eitelborn 1 1:39 4:41 17:15 20:05 24:46 0.00 31:30 32:58 37:34 45:22  47:05 47:43 48:35  49:59
BA 4,690 km 175 Hm 1:39 3:02 12:34 2:50 4:41 6:44 1:28 4:36 7:48 1:43 0:38 0:52 1:24
15(126) 16(132) 17(134) 18(129) 19(130) 20(100) Ziel
51:03 51:51 52:37 53:55 54:47 55:14 55:35
1:04 0:48 0:46 1:18 0:52 0:27 0:21
39 23 Almut Kammholz 56:10 1(101) 2(102) 3(104) 4(105) 5(120) 6(121) 7(118) 8(106) 9(127) 10(124) 11(133) 12(135) 13(128) 14(129)
2 Kolner OL-Team 1 2:45 10:52 26:55 31:29 37:04 38:46 44:27  AT7:04 48:02 49:23 50:44 52:14 53:21 54:29
DD 3,460 km 130 H 2:45 8:07 16:03 4:34 5:35 1:42 5:41 2:37 0:58 1:21 1:21 1:30 1:07 1:08
15(130) 16(100) Ziel
55:22 55:49 56:10
0:53 0:27 0:21
40 23 Michael Margolin 56:44 1(101) 2(102) 3(104) 4(116) 5(111) 6(110) 7(112) 8(109) 9(107) 10(108) 11(106) 12(123) 13(124) 14(125)
1 Kolner OL-Team 1 2:19 7:01 16:11 20:35 26:09 0.00 30:58 32:51 34:22 42:59  44:50 45:56 46:53 50:34
AA 4,680 km 175 Hm 2:19 4:42 9:10 4:24 5:34 4:49 1:53 1:31 8:37 1:51 1:06 0:57 3:41
15(126) 16(132) 17(134) 18(129) 19(130) 20(100) Ziel *105 *133
51:43 52:41 53:34 54:55 55:57 56:23 56:44 20:02 48:10
1:09 0:58 0:53 1:21 1:02 0:26 0:21
41 34 Anna Gierlach 1:02:23  1(101) 2(102) 3(104) 4(116) 5(111) 6(110) 7(112) 8(109) 9(107) 10(108) 11(106) 12(123) 13(124) 14(125)
1 Mixed Bonn / Wolf 2:25 6:55 17:39 21:16 28:22 10:40:36 34:06 36:29 38:31 48:50 51:16 51:54 53:00 54:49
AA 4,680 km 175 Hm 2:25 4:30 10:44 3:37 7:06 10:12:14 2:23 2:02 10:19 2:26 0:38 1:06 1:49
15(126) 16(132) 17(134) 18(129) 19(130) 20(100) Ziel
56:28 57:33 58:44 1:00:29 1:01:30 1:02:01 1:02:23
1:39 1:05 1:11 1:45 1:01 0:31 0:22
42 36 Kornelia Mock 1:04:29  1(113) 2(114) 3(115) 4(116) 5(111) 6(117) 7(118) 8(106) 9(123) 10(124) 11(125) 12(126) 13(134) 14(129)
2 TSC Eintracht Dort 4:18 10:39 25:10 31:39  40:02 42:48 46:47 50:44 51:39 53:28 56:04 58:08 59:42 1:02:02
CC 3,400 km 130 H 4:18 6:21 14:31 6:29 8:23 2:46 3:59 3:57 0:55 1:49 2:36 2:04 1:34 2:20
15(130) 16(100) Ziel
1:03:25 1:04:03 1:04:29
1:23 0:38 0:26
43 34 Tausendfreund Kay 1:07:01 1(101) 2(102) 3(104) 4(105) 5(120) 6(121) 7(118) 8(106) 9(127) 10(124) 11(133) 12(135) 13(128) 14(129)
2 Mixed Bonn / Wolf 2:28 7:41 36:07 42:04  48:12 50:15 53:46 57:03 57:55 58:59 1:00:32 1:02:36 1:03:55 1:05:13
DD 3,460 km 130 H 2:28 5:13 28:26 5:57 6:08 2:03 3:31 3:17 0:52 1:04 1:33 2:04 1:19 1:18
15(130) 16(100) Ziel
1:06:13 1:06:40 1:07:01
1:00 0:27 0:21
44 22 Claudia Kleist 1:12:17  1(101) 2(102) 3(104) 4(116) 5(111) 6(110) 7(112) 8(109) 9(107) 10(108) 11(106) 12(123) 13(124) 14(125)
1 TSC Eintracht Dort 3:02 8:11 25:27 28:48 34:40 10:48:05 40:56 47:11 49:20 1:00:16 1:02:22 1:02:56 1:03:52 1:05:29
AA 4,680 km 175 Hm 3:02 5:09 17:16 3:21 5:52 10:13:25 6:15 2:09 10:56 2:06 0:34 0:56 1:37
15(126) 16(132) 17(134) 18(129) 19(130) 20(100) Ziel
1:06:44 1:.07:44 1:.08:42 1:10:26 1:11:23 1:11:51 1:12:17
1:15 1:00 0:58 1:44 0:57 0:28 0:26
45 26 Sascha Kukulka 1:29:21  1(101) 2(102) 3(104) 4(116) 5(111) 6(110) 7(112) 8(109) 9(107) 10(108) 11(106) 12(127) 13(124) 14(133)
1 Skiclub Bonn 2 2:14 8:27 28:51 35:08  41:15 10:54:25 48:06 51:03 53:19 1:15:41 1:17:45 1:18:39 1:19:38 1:20:56
AB 4,700 km 175 Hm 2:14 6:13 20:24 6:17 6:07 10:13:10 2:57 2:16 22:22 2:04 0:54 0:59 1:18
15(135) 16(132) 17(128) 18(129) 19(130) 20(100) Ziel
1:22:46 1:23:53 1:24:50 1:27:34 1:28:30 1:28:59 1:29:21
1:50 1:07 0:57 2:44 0:56 0:29 0:22
26 Arvid Wittiber Fehlst  1(101) 2(102) 3(104) 4(105) 5(120) 6(121) 7(118) 8(106) 9(123) 10(124) 11(125) 12(126) 13(134) 14(129)
3 Skiclub Bonn 2 2:04 6:16 15:03 18:19 22:51 29:26 - 33:37 34:24 35:15 36:33 37:29 38:10 39:17
DC 3,500 km 130 H 2:04 4:12 8:47 3:16 4:32 6:35 4:11 0:47 0:51 1:18 0:56 0:41 1:07
15(130) 16(100) Ziel *122
40:02 40:23 40:38 31:13
0:45 0:21 0:15
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PI tnr Name Zeit
NRWStaffel (NRW-Vere ( (Forts.)
1 31 Teemu Niskanen 16:03  1(113) 2(119) 3(120) 4(121) 5(122) 6(106) 7(123) 8(124) 9(131) 10(125) 11(130) 12(100) Ziel
3 LS-375 1:44 4:34 8:08 9:09 10:30 12:34 13:00 13:39 14:15 14:50 15:33 15:49 16:03
EE 1,980 km 65 Hm 1:44 2:50 3:34 1:.01 1:21 2:04 0:26 0:39 0:36 0:35 0:43 0:16 0:14
36 Janine Glowka Fehlst  1(113) 2(114) 3(115) 4(105) 5(120) 6(110) 7(112) 8(109) 9(107) 10(108) 11(106) 12(127) 13(124) 14(133)
1 TSC Eintracht Dort 4:05 13:15 41:10  --e- e e e e e e 1:05:17 1:06:26 1:07:37 1:09:25
BB 4,710 km 175 H 4:05 9:10 27:55 24:07 1:09 1:11 1:48
15(135) 16(132) 17(128) 18(129) 19(130) 20(100) Ziel

1:11:33 1:12:32 1:14:09 1:15:21 1:16:16 1:16:41 1:17:04
2:08 0:59 1:37 1:12 0:55 0:25 0:23



